## The Boeing Company Clawback Policy

Adopted June 27, 2023

This Clawback Policy authorizes the recovery of (1) Covered Compensation erroneously awarded to any Covered Officer in the event of an Accounting Restatement, as required pursuant to the listing standards of the New York Stock Exchange (the "

circumstances surrounding any recovery of Incentive- Based Compensation pursuant to this Clawback Policy that is not required to be disclosed in the Company's filings with the SEC.

## **Definitions**

For purposes of this Clawback Policy:

x "Accounting Restatement" means any required accounting restatement due to